<u>—СН \$40.0(</u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank	FORMERLY f.k.a. The Chase Manhattan Bank	11/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encoda Systems, Inc. (f.k.a. Columbine JDS Systems, Inc.)
Street Address:	1999 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1180446	BIAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Т906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/

900064048 REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0812

Date:	12/06/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0813

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Trademark Release is made as of this 1st day of November, 2004, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (f.k.a. The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Encoda Systems, Inc. (f.k.a. Columbine JDS Systems, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") has heretofore granted to the Agent, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Certain Patents and Trademarks and that certain Security Agreement, each dated as of December 7, 1999, between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), a security interest in certain U.S. trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreements); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for recording purposes, hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks granted to the Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreements and as duly recorded on April 25, 2000 at Trademark Reel 2070, Frame 0576 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 4433859 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK/
(f.k.a. The Chase Manhattan Bank)
as Collateral Agent/

Name: Title:

Edmond DeForest Vice President

NEWYORK 4433859 (2K)

REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK

STATE OF NEW YORK
) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this day of November, 2004, before me personally appeared Edmand Defores to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> of JPMorgan Chase Bank (f.k.a. The Chase Manhattan Bank) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank (f.k.a. The Chase Manhattan Bank).

Notary Public

ROSE O'CONNOR

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No. 31-4750801

Citalified in New York County

Commission Expires October 31,

NEWYORK 4433859 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BIAS	1180446	12/01/1981
BIAS	1180457	12/01/1981
REPLINE	1280592	06/05/1984
BROADCAST MANAGEMENT PLUS	1778781	06/29/1993
BMP	1769916	05/11/1993
DATATRAK	1992618	08/13/1996
ADSERVE	2062535	05/20/1997
TVWORKS	2166346	06/16/1998
PARADIGM	2234658	03/23/1999
COLUMBINE JDS	2431122	02/27/2001

NEWYORK 4433859 (2K)

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0817